DOCUMENT 1390

=% ELECTRONICALLY FILED
8/12/2017 6:06 PM
01-CV-2015-900190.00
CIRCUIT COURT OF
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA
EXHIBlT ANNE-MARIEADAMS, CLERK

— BTO AMENDED COMPLAINT

DOCUMENT 1043

I. NOVEMBER 14, 2012
ORDER SETING HEARING IN ASHVILLE AT 9:00 AM
(NOTICE ISSUED AT 1.49 PM)
Calis to Clark Cooper:
11.14.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 9.33 PM — 5 seconds.

11.14.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 10.47 PM — 46 seconds.

11.15.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 4.47 PM — 1.10 minutes.

11.15.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 11.23 PM - 1.42

11.16.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 4.50 PM — 5 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 8.02 PM --42 seconds.
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- Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 9.45 PM ~ 2.47 minutes.

Calls to Claiborne Seier:
11.14.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 2:03 AM - 1 minute.

11.15.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 2:29 PM ~ 16 seconds.

I1. NOVEMBER 18, 2012
ALFRED SEIER DIES

Calls to Clark Cooper:

11.18.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 7.56 PM — 4 seconds.
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8.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (203-871-0129) at 8.12 PM — 46 seconds.

11.18.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 10.52 PM- 8.50

minutes.

11.19.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) cails Cooper (205-871-0129) at 1.21 AM — 16 seconds.
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11.19.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 8.08 PM- 1.13 minutes.
11.21.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 8.59 PM - 6 seconds.
11.21.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 10.21 PM — 10 seconds.

Calis to Claiborne Seier:
11.20.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 6:28 PM - 36 seconds.

11 22.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 3:37 PM ~ 21 seconds.

11.23.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 10:09 PM - 7 seconds.

11.23.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 11:03 PM ~ 9 seconds.

11.26.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-5501) at 7:40 PM — 5.28 minutes.

11.27.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-5501) at 8:39 PM — 19 seconds.

III. DECEMBER 17, 2012
BULLOCK MAKES DENTAL APPOINTMENT on December 17, 2012 for 12.19.12
Calls before the appointment.

Calls to Claiborne Seier:
12.6.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 6:54 PM — 7.38 minutes.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 11:27 PM — 1.09 minutes.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 12.11 AM— 18 seconds.

12.11.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 6:07 PM — 1.55 minutes.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 4:30 PM — 11 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 6:50 PM — 26 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 9:34 PM — 20 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 12:36 AM — 18 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 11:25 PM — 3 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 6:03 PM — 5.26 minutes.
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12.16.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 7:26 PM — 1.54 minutes.
12.16.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 7:51 PM ~ 23 seconds.
Calls to Clark Cooper:
12.15.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (203-871-0129) at 4.33 PM - 22 seconds.
12.15.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 5:00 PM— 1 second.
12.15.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 5.23 PM— 5 seconds.
12.15.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 5.23 PM~- 17 seconds.
12.15.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 10.38 AM~ 3 seconds.

12.18.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (203-871-0129) at 3:40 PM — 30 seconds.
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.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 10.30 PM — 37 seconds.

12.18.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 11.55 — 4 seconds.

12.18.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 3.59 PM — 9 seconds.

12.18.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 8.11 PM — 1.02 minutes.

IV. DECEMBER 19, 2012
BULLOCK-NEWSOME INCIDENT
Approximately 7.30 AM
Callis to Clark Cooper:
12.19.12 Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 12.53 PM~ 19 seconds.

12.19.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 2.58 PM~ 6.19 minutes.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 6.17 PM — 2.42 minutes.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 6.52 PM — 32 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 11.43 PM — 43 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 4.20 — 3 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 11.20 PM — 3 seconds.
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12.21.12: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 11.55 PM — 4 seconds.

V.JANUARY 14, 2013
BULLOCK SIGNS WARRANT AGAINST NEWSOME

Callis to Claiborne Seier:
1.10.13: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 5:18 PM - 24 seconds.
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.13: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 6:35 PM — 35 seconds.
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- Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 10.22 PM - 1.34 minutes.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 10:56 PM -3 minutes.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 4:21 PM — 42 seconds.

-
-y
12
Jund
W

: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 3:28 PM — 44 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 3:28 PM — 2.34 minutes.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 1:19 AM — 8 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 2:42 AM - 1.19 minutes.
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. Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 12.03 AM - 3.27 minutes.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 1 AM — 36 seconds.

1.19.13: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 9.29 PM ~ 4 seconds.

Calls to Clark Cooper:
1.11.13 Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 1.57 PM - 19.51 minutes.
1.11.13: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 7.25 PM— 18.59 minutes.
1.12.13: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 12.37 AM — 35 seconds.
1.12.13: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 5.29 PM — 34 seconds.
1.12.13.13: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 5.43 PM-3 seconds.
1.12.13: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 5.44 PM- 31 seconds

1.13.13: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 10.59 PM — 1.23 minutes.
4
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1.14.13: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 9.53 PM- 27 seconds
1.15.13: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 9:44 PM-15.32 minutes.
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- Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 12.53 PM-5.26 minutes.
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- Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 5.19 PM — 4 seconds.
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- Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 5.44 PM — 2.22 minutes.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 5:48 PM — 4 seconds.
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- Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 9.31 PM — 8 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 8.23 — 12.51 minutes.

VI. MAY 2,2013
NEWSOME ARRESTED
Approximately 9.30 A.M.
Calls to Clark Cooper:

5.1.13: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 8:53 PM — 3.11 minutes.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 9:17 PM — 4 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 9:21 PM — 1.21 minutes.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 1:59 PM — 5 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 2:01 PM — 23 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 2:09 PM — 46 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 2:17 PM — 15.37 minutes.
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. Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 9.19 PM ~ 1 minute.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 12:48 AM~ 1 minute.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 12:57 — 59 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 5:57 PM — 1.11 minutes.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 6.23 PM — 47 seconds.
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5.3.1
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 8.01 PM — 1.47 minutes.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 8:24 PM — 4 seconds.
Calls to Claiborne Seier:
5.1.13. Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 12.11 a.m. — 20 seconds.
5.1.13 Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 7:43 PM — 55 seconds.
5.2.13: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 4:10 PM — 29 seconds.
5.2.13: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 7:43 PM - 56 seconds.
Calls to John Bullock
05.03.13: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Bullock (205-542-2390) at 11:45 PM — 42 seconds.
VII. MAY 4, 2013
COOQOPER E-MAIL TO HAMILTON
First e-mail sent at 4.29 PM
Calls to Clark Cooper:

5.4.13: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 8.13 PM~ 1.53 minutes.
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- Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 9.29 PM — 14 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) 9.31 PM ~ 54 seconds.
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- Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 9:39 PM — 3.02 minutes.

5.4.1

1]

: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 10:12 PM- 1 minute.
Calls to Sharyn Lawson Seier or Carey Lawson (205 648-091 4!
5.04.13: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Alfred Seier’s widow, Sharyn Lawson, or her son

(205-648-0914), at 1.40 PM ~ 39.45 minutes.

' This number has registered both to Sharyn Lawson Seier and her son, Carey Lawson. The
plaintiffs cannot determine with certainty the user of the phone on the dates shown.
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5.04.13: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Alfred Seier’s widow, Sharyn Lawson, or her son
(205-648-0914) at 2.21 PM ~ 49 seconds.

Calls to Claiborne Seier:

5.4.13: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-7990) at 3.20 PM — 50 seconds.

VIIL. JANUARY 14, 2015
THIS ACTION FILED
4:54 PM
Calls to Claiborne Seier:
01.13.15: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-5501) at 7.27 PM — 12.27 minutes.
01.13.15: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-5501) at 9:49 PM — 1.24 minutes.
01.13.15: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Seier (205-823-5501) at 11.42 PM — 2.05 minutes.
Calls to Clark Cooper:
1.13.15: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 5.15 PM — 1.08 minutes.
1.15.15: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 12.48 AM — 19 seconds

1.1 : Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205~226—8762) at 7:26 PM — 3 seconds.
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1.16.15: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 12.25 AM — 42 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 11:06 PM ~ 4 seconds
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 5:21 PM — 3 seconds.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 5:51 PM ~ 1.29 minutes.
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 6.33 PM — 49 seconds.
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- Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 7.12 PM — 4 seconds
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 7.14 PM— four seconds
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: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 7.39 PM — 20 seconds
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W

: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 9.03 PM- 17 seconds.

1.19.15: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 9.10 PM - 13 seconds.
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1.19.15: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-871-0129) at 9.11 PM~ 11 seconds

1.21.15: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Cooper (205-226-8762) at 4.07 PM — 48 seconds.
Calls to Sharyn Lawson Seier or Carey Lawson (205 648-0914): °

1.14.15: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Alfred Seier’s widow, Sharon Lawson or her son
(205-648-0914), at 1.21 AM — 36.21 minutes.

1.22.15: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Alfred Seier’s widow, Sharon Lawson (205-648-
0914), at 3.02 AM — 20 seconds.

1.22.15: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Alfred Seier’s widow, Sharon Lawson (205-648-
0914), at 11.03 PM - 4 seconds.

1.23.15: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Alfred Seier’s widow, Sharon Lawson (205-648-
0914), at 2.44 P.M — 47 seconds.

" 1.23.15: Gottier (205-410-1494) calls Alfred Seier’s widow, Sharon Lawson (205-648-

0914), at 7.50 - 20 seconds.

2 This number has been registered both to Sharyn Lawson Seier and her son, Carey Lawson. The
plaintiffs cannot determine with certainty the user of the phone on the dates shown.
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

BURT NEWSOME; and
NEWSOME LAW, LLC,

}
)
Plaintiffs )
)
v. )
}  CIVIL CASE NO.: Cv-2015-900190
CLARK ANDREW COOPER, )
BALCH & BINGHAM, LLP; )
JOHN W, BULLOCK, JR.; )] FILED IN OFFICE
CLAIBORNE PORTER SEIER; ) CIRCUIT CIVIL DIVISION
DON GOTTIER )
Defendants ' JuL 202017
ANNE-MARIE ADAMS
MOTION TO DISMISS CLERK

Pursuant to the Alabama Rules of Civil Procedure, I, DON GOTTIER, Defendant hereby moves
the Court to dismiss Plaintiff's Complaint wath prejudice against me. The bases for this Motion
are set forth in the accompanying Memorandum.

Dated this 20" day of July, 2017

\ ~ Don Gottier
195 Whippoorwili Lane
Calera, AL 35040

EXHIBIT

A
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July 20, 2017

Circuit Court of Jefferson County, Alabama
Attention: Anne-Marie Adams, Clerk

716 N. Richard Arrington Blvd.,
Bimingham, AL 35203

Ms Adams

| am writing you regarding case number CV-2015-900190. My name I1s Don Gottier and | am a 76 year old
grandfather who has fived in Calera, AL for the past 60 years. I've been marned for 48 years to my wife
and | have 8 grandchildren who are the center of my world In addion, | survived a heart attack and
subsequent open heart surgery 12 years ago and strive to keep my health in check,

Unfortunately, | have been pulled into an existing civil lawsuit that claims | have conspired with individuals
that I've never met or heard about to bring mental anguish.fo.someane whom | have never known. This
case was filed in lanuary 2015 and apparently 1s set to gg'te tnal in October 2017. | was served papers
on luly 6th demanding that | respond in 30 days. | was made a party to this lawsuit purely from a Google
search. Mr. Newsome 1s claiming that a particular cell phone number belangs to me through Verizon
Wireless even though he has no phane records from Verizan ar any other provider to support this.
Actually, if he would have simply called Verizon wireless before he amended the lawsuit to include me,
he would have been informed that it 1s not a valid number nor have | ever had an account with Verizon
wireless. My daughter and son in law gathered all this information and shared it with Mr. Newsome
however he is refusing to willingly drop-the case against me as a co-conspirator. Instead, he has
subpoenaed me to give a deposition on,fﬁlj} 31%, | have also talked with the Calera Police Department
and they have subpoenaed the records‘f‘frqm'Venzon with both concluding that this is an invalid number
and it does not belong to me (police-report 1s attached)

| am writing to request a meeting with the judge so that | may explain what s happening to me and
respectfully request that | be dismissed from this lawsuit with prejudice. | have never experienced
anything like this and 1t is affecting my heart in such a way that 'm having to dally monitor my blood
pressure and | visited my cardiologist for an unscheduled visit just this week, | am at a loss that someone
can file a suit purely based on a Gaogle search with no valid records to back it up. | am desperately trying
to find someone to help me.

If | could have just 30 minutes of the Judge’s time, | will bring the original police report clearly exonerating
me of these charges and answer any questions. | have tried to reason with Mr, Newsome through my
daughter and son in law however we are getting nowhere with lim.,

| can be reached at (205)541-9963 or dgottier@bellsouth net to arrange a time that 1s convenient for the
Judge. Thank you 5o much for assistance and | look forward to hearing from you soon.

Sincerely,

\

Don Gottier
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AlaFile E-Notice

01-CV-2015-900190.00
Judge: CAROLE C. SMITHERMAN

To: NEWSOME BURTON WHEELER
burt@newsomelawlic.com

NOTICE OF CASE SETTING

Hearing Date:
Hearing Time:
Location:

Notice Date:

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

BURT W NEWSOME ET AL V. CLARK ANDREW COOPER ET AL
01-CVv-2015-900190.00
